## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please provide under the FOI act, the figures for each of the last 5 years (please provide data for each calendar year data 2015-2020) Please provide the following figures per calendar year:

1) How many live births occurred in your organisation (please break this down to premature and term babies)

	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Full Term	4496	4537	4399	4327	4300	4167
Premature	532	519	507	411	440	330

2) How many of these live births had cord clamping as being recorded at being at or after one minute? (please break this down to premature and term babies)

		2016				
Full Term	4492	4523	4378	4308	4279	4003
Premature	532	512	507	405	437	315

3) Please provide the numbers where cord clamping occurred before one minute (please break this down to premature and term babies)

	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Full Term						
Premature	320	260	287	176	201	116

4) How many times this was not documented (please break this down to premature and term babies)

	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Full Term	*	14	21	19	21	164
Premature	0	7	0	6	*	15

## Data marked as \* represents a number lower than five and has been redacted to protect the identity of the patient.

5) Please provide any audits in the last 5 years on cord clamping times.

## We have not carried out any audits in the past 5 years.

6) Is it mandatory to record the cord clamping time on any of your systems?

No, the cord clamping status is not mandatory but it is required by the service to capture this information.